#### 900750514 02/15/2023

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM787096

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Foreclosure Bill of Sale and Intellectual Property Assignment		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900732729	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LEHH Holding, LLC		11/16/2022	Limited Liability Company: ALABAMA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEHH Holding, LLC	
Street Address:	4 Office Park Circle, Suite 316	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35223	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ALABAMA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90242045	PREVENTRIC
Serial Number:	90242082	PREVENTRIC
Registration Number:	6374838	VASCULAR HEALTH INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	6451384	PREVENTRIC AI
Registration Number:	6451385	PREVENTRIC AI VASCULAR HEALTH INTELLIGEN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2054886244

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 205-521-8244

Email: mdenniston@bradley.com
Correspondent Name: Michael S. Denniston
Address Line 1: 1819 Fifth Avenue North

Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	228320-401001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael S. Denniston
SIGNATURE:	/michael s. denniston/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0974

900750514

# **Total Attachments: 3** source=Foreclosure Bill of Sale - IP#page1.tif source=Foreclosure Bill of Sale - IP#page2.tif

source=Foreclosure Bill of Sale - IP#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0975

### FORECLOSURE BILL OF SALE AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of a credit bid by LEHH HOLDING, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company (the "Secured Party") as assignee of ServisFirst Bank (the "Original Lender") in the amount of \$1.035,176.00 (the "Credit Bid"), and other good and valuable consideration, and pursuant to (i) Section 9-610 of the Uniform Commercial Code as adopted in the State of Alabama, and (ii) various loan, security, and other collateral documents executed by Preventric Diagnostics, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("the Debtor"), in favor Original Lender, the Secured Party, as secured party to the Debtor and assignee of Original Lender, hereby quitclaims, sells, conveys, transfers, and assigns to LEHH HOLDING, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company (the "Buyer"), to the full extent of Secured Party's security interest therein, all Debtors' right, title, and interest in and to the collateral more fully described on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such collateral trademarks described on Exhibit A (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral").

THIS CONVEYANCE IS MADE WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO ANY MATTER WHATSOEVER, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, WARRANTIES REGARDING QUALITY, CONTENT, CONDITION, TITLE, POSSESSION, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, QUIET ENJOYMENT OR THE LIKE. BUYER IS ACQUIRING DEBTORS' RIGHTS TO THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL IN AN "AS IS" AND "WHERE IS" CONDITION, WITH ALL FAULTS AND SUBJECT TO ANY ENCUMBRANCES SENIOR TO SECURED PARTY'S SECURITY INTEREST AND/OR NOT OTHERWISE EXTINGUISHED BY THE SALE. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE LENDERS, THE SECURED PARTY OR THE BUYER BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INCIDENTAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES IN CONNECTION WITH THIS CONVEYANCE.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank - signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0976

Buyer and Secured Party have executed this Foreclosure Bill of Sale and Intellectual Property Assignment by their duly authorized representatives as of November 16, 2022. SECURED PARTY:

LEHFAHOLDING, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company By: Name: James S. Holbrook, Jr. Title Authorized Signatory

THE STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

On the 16th day of November in the year 2022 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared the person identified above and personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence (Chaylin, individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the same lin his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the same in his/her capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the same in his/her capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the same in the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary rublic signature  Of ALAB	pacity, and that by his/her signature on the instri- nich the individual acted, executed the instrument.
I SEX LIBERT E LIGHT	Title or Office:
Notary Public Signature  Print P. In WE	My Commission Expires  My commission expires: March 3, 2025
FOVERHAMINE OF ALABAMINA	
D G. K. W. G.	
LEHH HOLDING, LLC, an Alabama limit	ed liability/con/pany
By Aradian AN Willia	

LEHH HOLDING, LLC, an Alabama limited liability confpany Name! James S. Holbrook, Jr Tifle/ Authorized Signatory

THE STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

On the 1st day of November in the year 2022 before me, the undersigned, personally appea	ired the person
identified above and personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory	evidence to be
the inflividual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to t	me that he/she
executed the same in his/her copacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the	individual, or
the person upon pehalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.	,
tokimpilila 2 / ).	

THE STATE OF THE S

Title or Office: My commission expires: My Commission Expires:

March 3, 2025

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0977

## EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration or Application Number
VASCULAR HEALTH INTELLIGENCE	6,374,838
PREVENTRIC AI	6,451,384
PREVENTRIC AI VASCULAR HEALTH INTELLIGENCE (and design)	6,451,385
PREVENTRIC	90/242,045
PREVENTRIC (and design)	90/242,082

TRADEMARK REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0978

**RECORDED: 11/17/2022**